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Name 

Successful 
Arco Distributors Ltd. 
Yates Furniture Co. (Otaki) Ltd. 
Arco Distributors Ltd. 
Yates Furniture Co. (Otaki) Ltd. 
Vite! International Ltd. , 
Yates Furniture Co. (Otaki) Ltd. 
Yates Furniture Co. (Otaki) Ltd. 
Freelite (NZ) Ltd. 
Moginie Cooke & Co. Ltd. 
Argus Heating Ltd. 
R H Donoghue Ltd. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tender No: 2127-Item Code: 69040 
145 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $14,000 

Other Ceramic Articles 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Christchurch 6,000 
Otaki 14,000 
Christchurch 10,000 
Otaki 14,000 
Auckland 10,000 
Otaki 14,000 
Otaki 14,000 
Tauranga 20,000 
Auckland 6,000 
Christchurch 8,000 
Wellington 14,000 

Licence 
Received 

6,000 
14,000 
10,000 
14,000 
10,000 
14,000 
14,000 
20,000 

6,000 
8,000 

14,000 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $160,000 Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 2128-Item Code: 70050 
81 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $30,000 

Glass Fibre; Bonded Fibre Fabrics, Etc. 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $162,000 Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 2129-Item Code: 73060 
62 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $56,000 · 

Chain And Parts Thereof 
Name Location Licence Licence 

Sought Received 
Successful 
Renold Christian Ltd. Auckland 56,000 56,000 
R H Donoghue Ltd. Wellington 28,000 28,000 
Maud Kirk Machinery Ltd. Lower Hutt 68,000 40,000 
Unsuccessful 
Renold Christian Ltd. Auckland 24,000 0 
Renold Christian Ltd. Auckland 20,000 0 
Maud Kirk Machinery Ltd. Lower Hutt 56,000 0 
R H Donoghue Ltd. Wellington 28,000 0 

Tender No: 2130-Item Code: 73080 
94 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $14,000 

Gas Stoves, Ranges, Cookers, Etc., Excluding Domestic Type Gas Stoves and 
Ranges, Boilers, and Radiators 

Name Location Licence Licence 
Sought Received 

Successful 
Spedding Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 
Spedding Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 
Spedding Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 
Speddini Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 
Domestic & Industrial Equipment Ltd. Lower Hutt 20,000 20,000 
Spedding Ltd. Auckland 2-0,000 20,000 
Spedding Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 
Domestic & Industrial Equipment Ltd. Lower Hutt 20,000 20,000 
Domestic & Industrial Equipment Ltd. Lower Hutt 20,000 20,000 
Spedding Ltd. Auckland 20,000 8,000 
Unsuccessful 
Spedding Ltd. Auckland 20,000 0 
Domestic & Industrial Equipment Ltd. Lower Hutt 2Q,OOO 0 

Tender No: 2131-Item Code: 73082 
32 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $14,000 

Baths, Etc.; Steel And Iron Castings; Etc. 
Name Location Licence Licence 

Sought Received 
Successful 
Vitel International Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 
Twidle Machine Co. (Import Dept) Te Awamutu 16,000 16,000 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $38,000 Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 2132-Item Code: 73084 
114 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $14,000 

Iron And Steel Articles of A Kind Commonly Used For Domestic Purposes 
Name Location Licence Licence 

Sought Received 
Successful 
James Hardie Electrical Auckland 4,000 4,000 
Paramount Trading Co. Ltd. Christchurch 2,000 2,000 
Paramount Trading Co. Ltd. Auckland 2,000 2,000 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

100.00 
52.00 
50.00 
42.00 
35.00 
32.00 
22.00 

5.00 
2.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

12.00 
1.00 
0.00 

2.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

211.00 
201.00 
l l l.00 
55.00 
50.00 
31.00 
21.00 
20.00 
10.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

35.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

51.00 
l.60 
l.60 

No. 9 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

336.00 
14.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

2,110.00 
2,010.00 
l,ll0.00 

550.00 
500.00 
310.00 
210.00 
200.00 
100.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 


