## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tender No: 2127-Item Code: 69040

145 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To \$14,000 Other Ceramic Articles

Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					•
Arco Distributors Ltd.	Christchurch	6,000	6,000	100.00	0.00
Yates Furniture Co. (Otaki) Ltd.	Otaki	14,000	14,000	52.00	0.00
Arco Distributors Ltd.	Christchurch	10,000	10,000	50.00	0.00
Yates Furniture Co. (Otaki) Ltd.	Otaki	14,000	14,000	42.00	0.00
Vitel International Ltd.	Auckland	10,000	10,000	35.00	0.00
Yates Furniture Co. (Otaki) Ltd.	Otaki	14,000	14,000	32.00	0.00
Yates Furniture Co. (Otaki) Ltd.	Otaki	14,000	14,000	22.00	0.00
Freelite (NZ) Ltd.	Tauranga	20,000	20,000	5.00	0.00
Moginie Cooke & Co. Ltd.	Auckland	6,000	6,000	2.00	0.00
Argus Heating Ltd.	Christchurch	8,000	8,000	0.00	0.00
R H Donoghue Ltd.	Wellington	14,000	14,000	0.00	0.00

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$160,000 Was Not Issued

Tender No: 2128—Item Code: 70050

81 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To \$30,000

Glass Fibre; Bonded Fibre Fabrics, Etc.

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$162,000 Was Not Issued

## Tender No: 2129—Item Code: 73060

62 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To \$56,000

Chain And Parts Thereof

Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Renold Christian Ltd. R H Donoghue Ltd. Maud Kirk Machinery Ltd.	Auckland Wellington Lower Hutt	56,000 28,000 68,000	56,000 28,000 40,000	12.00 1.00 0.00	336.00 14.00 0.00
Unsuccessful					
Renold Christian Ltd. Renold Christian Ltd. Maud Kirk Machinery Ltd. R H Donoghue Ltd.	Auckland Auckland Lower Hutt Wellington	24,000 20,000 56,000 28,000	0 0 0 0	2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
	Tondon No. 2120 Ito	m Cada, 72090			

## Tender No: 2130-Item Code: 73080

94 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To \$14,000

Gas Stoves, Ranges, Cookers, Etc., Excluding Domestic Type Gas Stoves and

Ranges, Boilers, and Radiators

Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Spedding Ltd. Spedding Ltd. Spedding Ltd.	Auckland Auckland Auckland	20,000 20,000 20,000	20,000 20,000 20,000	211.00 201.00 111.00	2,110.00 2,010.00 1,110.00
Spedding Ltd. Domestic & Industrial Equipment Ltd. Spedding Ltd. Spedding Ltd.	Auckland Lower Hutt Auckland Auckland	20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000	20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000	55.00 50.00 31.00 21.00	550.00 500.00 310.00 210.00
Domestic & Industrial Equipment Ltd. Domestic & Industrial Equipment Ltd. Spedding Ltd.	Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Auckland	20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000	20,000 20,000 20,000 8,000	20.00 10.00 0.00	200.00 100.00 0.00
Unsuccessful					
Spedding Ltd. Domestic & Industrial Equipment Ltd.	Auckland Lower Hutt	20,000 20,000	0 0	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
	Tender No: 2131-Iter	n Code: 73082			

## 32 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To \$14,000

Baths, Etc.; Steel And Iron Castings; Etc.

Dutility, Diete, Steel And Ron Custings, Die.						
Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium	
Successful						
Vitel International Ltd. Twidle Machine Co. (Import	Dept) Auckland Te Awamutu	10,000 16,000	10,000 16,000	35.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	
	As Insufficient Rids Wars Received	28 000 Was Not Is	boun			

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$38,000 Was Not Issued

Tender No: 2132-Item Code: 73084

114 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To \$14,000

Iron And Steel Articles of A Kind Commonly Used For Domestic Purposes					
Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
James Hardie Electrical Paramount Trading Co. Ltd. Paramount Trading Co. Ltd.	Auckland Christchurch Auckland	4,000 2,000 2,000	4,000 2,000 2,000	51.00 1.60 1.60	0.00 0.00 0.00